Parent Survey Report: One School in One Data Collection Period

School Name: Alice Birney Elementary School Set ID: 17265

School Group: Eureka City Schools Month and Year Collected: October 2017
School Enrollment: 0 Date Report Generated: 02/08/2018

% Range of Students Involved in SRTS: Don't Know Tags:

Number of Questionnaires Distributed: 0 Number of Questionnaires

Analyzed for Report: 121

This report contains information from parents about their children's trip to and from school. The report also reflects parents'
perceptions regarding whether walking and bicycling to school is appropriate for their child. The data used in this report were

collected using the Survey about Walking and Biking to School for Parents form from the National Center for Safe Routes to School.

Sex of children for parents that provided information

H Male O Female
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Percent of Children

U

20

-

Grade levels of children represented in survey

Frel  Kindergarten

Grade levels of children represented in survey

L%

Grade

Responses per
Grade in School il

Number | Percent

PreK 1 1%

Kindergarten 8 7%

1 22 18%

2 31 26%

3 14 12%

4 22 18%

5 22 18%

No response: 0

Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
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Percent of Children

Parent estimate of distance from child's home to school
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Distance between Home and School

Parent estimate of distance from child's home to school

?Exzienz(ztc\:\’iz? Number of children Percent

Less than 1/4 mile 22 19%
1/4 mile up to 1/2 mile 19 17%
1/2 mile up to 1 mile 21 19%

1 mile up to 2 miles 24 21%

More than 2 miles 27 24%

Don't know or No response: 8
Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
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Typical mode of arrival at and departure from school

B Morning [ Afternoon
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Typical mode of arrival at and departure from school
. . Number . School Family .

T fT Walk Bik | T h
ime of Trip of Trips a ike Bus Vehicle Carpoo ransit Other
Morning 120 16% 0.8% 9% 73% 0.8% 0% 0%
Afternoon 121 15% 0.8% 10% 70% 3% 0% 0.8%

No Response Morning: 1
No Response Afternoon: 0
Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
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Afternoon

W Morning

Typical mode of school arrival and departure by distance child lives from school
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Typical mode of school arrival and departure by distance child lives from school

School Arrival

UL School Famil
Distance within Walk Bike Bus Vehic}/e Carpool | Transit | Other
Distance
Less than 1/4 mile 22 50% 5% 0% 45% 0% 0% 0%
1/4 mile up to 1/2 mile 19 32% 0% 0% 63% 5% 0% 0%
1/2 mile up to 1 mile 21 5% 0% 5% 90% 0% 0% 0%
1 mile up to 2 miles 23 0% 0% 22% 78% 0% 0% 0%
More than 2 miles 27 0% 0% 11% 89% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know or No response: 9
Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
School Departure
Number .
School Famil
Distance within Walk Bike CB:: Vaer:ilc\lle Carpool | Transit | Other
Distance
Less than 1/4 mile 22 36% 5% 0% 50% 9% 0% 0%
1/4 mile up to 1/2 mile 19 32% 0% 0% 63% 0% 0% 5%
1/2 mile up to 1 mile 21 10% 0% 5% 81% 5% 0% 0%
1 mile up to 2 miles 24 4% 0% 21% 71% 4% 0% 0%
More than 2 miles 27 0% 0% 15% 85% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know or No response: 8

Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
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Percent of children who have asked for permission to walk or bike to/from school by distance

they live from school
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Distance between Home and School

Percent of children who have asked for permission to walk or bike to/from school by distance

they live from school

Less than 1/4 mile 1/2 mile 1 mile u More
Asked Permission? | Number of Children . up to 1/2 uptol . P than 2
1/4 mile . . to 2 miles .
mile mile miles
Yes 37 62% 47% 30% 33% 1%
No 74 38% 53% 70% 67% 96%

Don't know or No response: 10
Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
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Issues reported to affect the decision to not allow a child to walk or bike to/from school by

parents of children who do not walk or bike to/from school

Child's Participation in After School Programs
Adults to Bike/\Walk With ™|
Caonvenience of Driving_'
Sidewalks ar F‘athways_.
Crossing Guards |
Time ™|
Amount of Traffic Alang Route |
Speed of Traffic Alang Route |
\iolence or Crime ™|
Weather or climate |
Distance |
Safety of Intersections and Crnssings_'
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Percent of Responses

Issues reported to affect the decision to allow a child to walk or bike to/from school by

parents of children who already walk or bike to/from school

Child's Participation in After School Programs
Adults to Bike/AWalk With
Caonvenience of Driving

Sidewalks or Pathways

Crossing Guards

Time

Amount of Traffic Along Foute

Speed of Traffic Along Route
Vialence ar Crime

Weather or climate

Distance

Safety of Intersections and Crossings
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Issues reported to affect the decision to allow a child to walk or bike to/from school by

parents of children who already walk or bike to/from school

Issue Child does not walk/bike to Child walks/bikes to
school school
Safety of Intersections and Crossings 63% 0%
Distance 61% 100%
Weather or climate 61% 0%
Violence or Crime 59% 0%
Speed of Traffic Along Route 58% 50%
Amount of Traffic Along Route 56% 50%
Time 32% 50%
Crossing Guards 19% 0%
Sidewalks or Pathways 15% 0%
Convenience of Driving 15% 50%
Adults to Bike/Walk With 14% 0%
Child's Participation in After School 12% 0%
Programs
Number of Respondents per Category 59 2

No response: 60

Note:

--Factors are listed from most to least influential for the 'Child does not walk/bike to school' group.

--Each column may sum to > 100% because respondent could select more than issue

--The calculation used to determine the percentage for each issue is based on the 'Number of Respondents per Category'
within the respective columns (Child does not walk/bike to school and Child walks/bikes to school.) If comparing percentages
between the two columns, please pay particular attention to each column's number of respondents because the two numbers
can differ dramatically.
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Parents' opinions about how much their child's school encourages or discourages walking

and biking to/from school

42 , Meithrey

4 | Discourages

3, Strongly Discourage:

10, Strongly Encourages

!
41, Encourages

Parents' opinions about how much fun walking and biking to/from school is for their child

46, Meutral

3, Boring

3, Very Boring

13 ., Very Fun
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Parents' opinions about how healthy walking and biking to/from school is for their child

——1 , Unhealthy

—3 , Very Unhealthy

47 , Very Healthy
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Comments Section

SurveylD Comment

1587855 | As a parent, | believe that walking to school and back is a great idea, however, there are some reasons
why | do not allow them to walk including safety reasons with traffic and no crossing guards; the
weather and the time.

1587889 My kids walk and ride their bikes when they don't have school. Ex: weekends, no school, and after
school.
1587916 In an ideal situation whereby the crime rate is low, adults drive responsibly, the distance isn't a

hindrance, and the weather is mile year-round, perhaps walking/biking would be a more feasible reality.
Nevertheless, these setbacks are not at all the fault of the school itself.

1587922 | We live in a different town and have to travel 20 miles along a highway. Walking and/or biking is not an
option.

1587834 | Walk with kids on weekends and sometimes after school and work. Can't really have them walk during
school times in the morning or right after school because of busy schedule in between.

1587900 We live way too far from school for him to walk or die a bike to school.

1587917 | He has no problem walking to and from school. He is not allowed to walk alone. Weather permitting, he
walks home more than to school.
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